
~Of"l\1 ~-MR-1 4 

REVIS-ED MAY 1963 

TOWNSHIP OF __________ ~~W=E~ST~ME~A=T~H~---------------------------------------

PETITION FOR INTERIM PAYMENT OF THE STATUTORY GRANT UNDER THE HIGHWAY 

IMPROVEMENT ACT, ON EXPENDITURES MADE IN T~E YEAR 196~3.L.._ __ _ 

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURE PERIOD JANUARY 1ST 1 I~ 9,64.3L-_·, TO SEPTEMBER 30TH, 1~ ........ 3.__ __ 

11 3'"3 o · 'b5 :! 7 s r?. :L3 
MAINTENANCE TOTAL 

ROADS _____________________________ $ $ ?2Ti3ee: II $ 36,:Q g,J· 0 i9-
-. 

BRIDGESANDCULVERTS __________________ ~~~~~~2_--~$--~'~4~3~3~•~6~9~'~_j$~~5~,~2~9~5~·~3~4~--

TREASURER'S DECLARATION 

I SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT I HAVE PAID OUT OF f'UNDS BELONGING AND ACCRUING TO THE MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION THE ABOVE SUM, AND DO HOLD BONA FIDE VOUCHERS FOR SUCH PAYMENTS WHICH I, AM PREPARED 

TO PRODUCE IN VERIFICATION THEREOF. THESE EXPENDITURES WERE MADE UNDER AUTHORITY.OF BY-LAW(S) NO. 

63•7 WAS -----=----------------------WHICH WERE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS TO A LIMIT OF 

$ 50,000.00 

THIS 

COMMISSIONER, ETC. SIGNATURE OF TREASURER 

ROAD SUPERINTENDENT'S DECLARATION 

I SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE MENTIONED AMOUNT HAS BEEN SPENT ON TOWNSHIP ROADS IN 

STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT ACT. 

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT* ¢tc'~ 
THIS g'W DAYOF e{J~ 19/.~3 

9t~~vf-, Jtto ~ 
COM,MISSI0_5R 1 E~t');?' 

THIS PETITION FOR THE STATUTORY GRANT ON THE ABOVE EXPENDITURE HAS BEEN AUTHOR I ZED BY RESOLUTION 

OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF..!.W!...!e~S~t""m,_,eca:!..t.!<;h~-------- UNDER DATE Oct, 5' 19 63 

AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATORIES 

~~/ 
REEVE 

Ja 7Mf 
CLERK 

(SEAL) 

DATED AT _____ \ _____ f._~----'--- TH 1 s_...:..../ __ o ____ DAY pF_;·~U~: ~"'--'--....:.'---- 1 9 6 3 





FORM ·,QB-MR-1 4 ._., ... ..:'' 
REVISED MAY 1'963 

TOWNSHIP OF ____________ ~~~fE~S~T~M~~~~A~T~l~i ________________________________________ _ 

PETITION FOR INTERIM PAYMENT OF THE STATUTORY GRANT UNDER THE HIGHWAY 

···.,. IMPROVEMENT ACT, ON EXPENDITURES MADE IN THE YEAR 196::.:...,~3 __ _ 

\ 

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURE PERIOD JANUARY 1ST 1 19_,6<:...37--- TO SEPTEMBER 30TH, 196...,c;3,__ __ 

CONSTRUCTION MAINTENANCE TOTAL ---
ROADS $ 9!.38. '78 $ 27,836. II $ 36,97~.89 

BRIDGES AND CULVERTS $ 486r.65 $ 433.69 $ 5",295.34 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE $ r4,ooo.43 $ 28,269.80 $ 42,270.23 

TREASURER'S DECLARATION 

I SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT I HAVE PAID OUT OF FUNDS BELONGING AND ACCRUING TO THE MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION THE ABOVE SUM 1 AND DO HOLD BONA FIDE VOUCHERS FOR SUCH PAYMENTS WHICH I AM PREPARED 

TO PRODUCE IN VERIFICATION THEREOF, THESE EXPENDITURES WERE MADE UNDER AUTHORITY OF BY-LAW(S) NO. 

63-7 WAS ______________ WHICH WERE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS TO A LIMIT OF 

$ 5o,ooo.oo 

o. v--1 
THIS_~QL~------

S?Y&Mil!o&:.~ SIGNATURE OF TREASURER 

ROAD SUPERINTENDENT'S DECLARATION 

I SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE MENTIONED AMOUNT HAS BEEN SPENT ON TOWNSHIP ROADS IN 

CO~TC, 

THIS PETITION FOR THE STATUTORY GRANT ON THE ABOVE EXPENDITURE HAS BEEN AUTHORIZED BY RESOLUTION 

OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF_~\!_·$_S_t_m;_e_a_t_h;_;_ ________ UNDER DATE_Q=._C~· ~t~·...,;'~-----19 63 

AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATORIES 

REEVE 

(SEAL) 

DATED AT _____ ~-=--o---,--~----- THis __ /_· o_· -----=--- DAY oF_J..,V~~· _ ... ____ 19 ~..? 





_,,.. 
• FORM OB-MR-1 4 

~ 

REVISED MAY 1963 

TOWNSHIP OF ______________ W_E_S_T_ME __ A_T_H __________________________________________ __ 

PETITION FOR INTERIM PAYMENT OF THE STATUTORY GRANT UNDER THE HIGHWAY 

IMPR,OVEMENT ACT, ON EXPENDITURES MADE IN THE YEAR 19_6..::::3 __ _ 

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURE PERIOD JANUARY 1ST, 19~6:....:3::::.___·, TO SEPTEMBER 30TH, 196:::_3L-__ 

CONSTRUCTION MAINTENANCE TOTAL ---
ROADS $ 9138~ 78 $ 27,836.11 $ 36,97th89 

/ 

BRIDGES AND CULVERTS $ 486L65 $ 
ll-33. 69 

$ 
5,295.34 / 

Ill-,000.43 28,269.8-0 42,270*23 
/ 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE $ $ $ 

TREASURER'S DECLARATION 

I SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT I HAVE PAID OUT OF FUNDS BELONGING AND ACCRUING TO THE MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION THE ABOVE SUM, AND DO HOLD BONA FIDE VOUCHERS FOR SUCH PAYMENTS WHICH I AM PREPARED 

TO PRODUCE IN VERIFICATION THEREOF. THESE EXPENDITURES WERE MADE UNDER AUTHORITY OF BY-LAW(S) NO. 

63-7 WAS --------------WHICH WERE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS TO A LIMIT OF 

$ 50 ,ooo. 00 

THIS 

. ¥'/7 /J'Q #_ ? 
DECLARED BEFORE ME AT~~( fit)/' •)'f ('-',..-"'vttf:J. ~ 

.'/7/ / 'F-Ll , 
f± DAY OF §le loA:-~ 19 tp 3 
~~~ 92£~.§~ 

SIGNATURE OF TREASURER 

ROAD SUPERINTENDENT'S DECLARATION 

I SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE MENTIONED AMOUNT HAS BEEN SPENT ON TOWNSHIP ROADS IN 

STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT ACT. 

THIS PETITION FOR THE STATUTORY GRANT ON THE ABOVE EXPENDITURE HAS BEEN AUTHORIZED BY RESOLUTION 

OF THE TOWNSHIp COUNCIL OF_W_e--'S-'---'-t_m_e'-a---'-t_h _________ UNDER DATE _0_C_t_.__:5:__ ____ _ 19 63 

REEVE ~ 

(SEAL) 

AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATORIES 

DATED AT -------lo--'~~-l!!~=-~--- TH I S _ ____,,f-/_.!0,;.__ __ DAY OF· __ ---.jcfkb,..!::::L.oX:~_"-____ 1 9 



' - ( - . 

/J( ~§92-3 
- ,(/,3. 3 ~J f 

I j'" 3 .z... .:L ··r 2. 

e)g· 3oh 

6 .3 ·; s 3 . ~? .; 

J s-3 2. 2w" 7' ::< 

.37~Jo"'.J 



FORM OB-MR-12 

REVISED MAY 1963 

DEPARTME,NT OF HIGHWAYS ONTARIO 

INTERIM STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AS OF SEPTEMBER 30TH, FOR THE YEAR 19 6) 

WESTMEATH TOWNSHIP OF _______________________________________________________________________ __ 

DISTRIBUTION OF EXPENDITURE 

CONSTRUCTION MAl NTENANCE TOTAL 

ROADS $ 28,254.56 $ 29,603.67 $ 57.;8Sll.23 
BRIDGES AND_ CULVERTS $ 4,861.65 

$ -o- $ 4,~61.65 

TOTAL APPROVED FOR SUBSIDY $ 
33,116.21 

$ 
29,603.67 $ 62,719.88 

DISTRIBUTION OF SUBSIDY 

CONSTRUCT I ON MAINTENANCE TOTAL 

SUBSIDY ON TOTAL AT GENERAL RATE OF 55 %$ 18.,213.92 $ 16,282.01 $ 34,495.93 

ADD ADJUSTMENT FOR BRIDGES AND CULVERTS AT 25% $ 1, 215.41 
----=-~~------------------------~~~~---

GROSS SUBSIDY ____________________________ $ 19 J 429 e 33 

LE 55 HOLDBACK OF 1 5 % -------------------------'$~-2--J 9 __ 1_4_•_4_0 __ ___: ______________ --"----------------

$ 16,514.93 

LESS ADVANCE PAYMENT ______________________ ~$~------------~------------~~-------------

ADJUSTMENTS RE PREVIOUS YEAR 

ENGINEER' 5 ADD 
DEDUCT 

$ AT 

$ 16,514~93 

% $ $ $ 

AUDIT 
ADD 
DEDUCT $ AT % $ $ $ 

$ 16,514.93 v: 7,989.71 V:' 24~504 .. 64 -;;/ SUBSIDY PAYABLE 

REMARKS BY DISTRICT ENGINEER: ____ E_~~i_n_e_e_r_t_r_a_n~~-~_e_r_r_e_d~$~1_B~1 2_2_6~·~9_S_f_~_~_R_O~B_d_S_t_~~t~C~·e~·~~~ 

to Roads Constn., as this was payment for Grader Purchase 

Withheld $4J).69VlB. & o. Maintenance Over-Expenditure 

.. . 
THEABOVESTATEMENTR~PRESENTSWORKWHICHIS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIGH~AY IMPROVE/ ACT. 

I WOULD, THEREFORE 1 RECOMMEND PAYMENT OF INTERIM SUBSIDY IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 24,504.64 

Westmeath V' TO THE TREASURER OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ______________________________________________________ ~ 

AT ____ C_o_b_d_e_n~~~R __ ._R_._#_)_• ________ ONTARIO. 

~) \_t ) 
Nov. 5th 63 ~ 

TORONTO _________ 19---

Dl'smcTENGINEER 

THIS PAYMENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ACT. 

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER 


